506005676 04/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6052387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve Miller	10/11/2007
Ken Mochel	10/11/2007
David C. Rich	10/11/2007
M2 GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bigfoot Biomedical, Inc.
Street Address:	1820 McCarthy Blvd.
Internal Address:	
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CA
Postal Code:	95035
Name:	ASANTE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1561 BUCKEYE DR.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16256403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (612) 766-2048

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK J. BISENIUS
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT REEL: 052349 FRAME: 0553

506005676

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41986-0041004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A TAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Tauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Chngename-M2toAsanteSolutions#page1.tif source=Assignment-Chngename-M2toAsanteSolutions#page2.tif source=Assignment-Chngename-M2toAsanteSolutions#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052349 FRAME: 0554



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "M2 GROUP HOLDINGS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "M2 GROUP HOLDINGS, INC." TO

"ASANTE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4256520 8100

100356881

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7916264

 \rightarrow

PATENT

REEL: 052349 FRAME: 0555

DATE: 04-07-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 PM 04/06/2010 FILED 08:24 PM 04/06/2010 SRV 100356881 - 4256520 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

M2 GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

M2 Group Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 22, 2006.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of this Corporation, acting in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this Corporation to solicit the written consent of the stockholders of this Corporation upon the consideration thereof.

THIRD: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, the written consent of the stockholders of this Corporation was duly called for in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the holders of the requisite number of shares as required by statute consented to the adoption of said amendment.

FOURTH: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Asante Solutions, Inc."

I hereby declare and certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the facts set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge and that this certificate is my act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 052349 FRAME: 0556

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on April 6, 2010.

M2 GROUP HOLIDNGS, INC.

By: /s/ Phillip Hopper

Phillip Hopper

President and Chief Executive Officer

-2-

PATENT REEL: 052349 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 04/08/2020